1©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. December 1, 2017
Description
The 9ZML1233E / 9ZML1253E are second generation enhanced
performance DB1200ZL derivatives. The parts are pin-compatible
upgrades to the 9ZML1232B, while offering much improved phase
jitter performance. A fixed external feedback maintains low drift for
critical QPI/UPI applications, while each input channel has software
adjustable input-to-output delay to ease transport delay

24©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. December 1, 2017
9ZML1233E / 9ZML1253E Datasheet
Ordering Information
“LF” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“E” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Marking Diagrams
Revision History
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
9ZML1233EKILF 10 x 10 mm, 0.5mm pitch 72-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZML1233EKILFT 10 x 10 mm, 0.5mm pitch 72-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
9ZML1253EKILF 10 x 10 mm, 0.5mm pitch 72-VFQFPN Tray -40° to +85°C
9ZML1253EKILFT 10 x 10 mm, 0.5mm pitch 72-VFQFPN Tape and Reel -40° to +85°C
Revision Date Description of Change
December 1, 2017 Removed “5V tolerant” reference in pins 13 and 14 descriptions.
May 19, 2017 Corrected typos in orderable part numbers.
May 11, 2017 ▪ Updated package outline drawings to latest version.
▪ Updated Byte 6 IDs.
April 27, 2017 ▪ Updated Phase Jitter, PLL Mode IF-UPI typical and maximum values.
April 21, 2017 ▪ Update Features and Key Specifications.
▪ Updated PCIe Common Clocked, PCIe Separate Clocked, and QPI/UPI to latest format, added IF-UPI
spec to QPI/UPI tables.
▪ Updated Test Loads drawing to latest version.
▪ Corrected SMBus Addressing table for 1233/1253.
April 11, 2017 ▪ Reverted back to original Device ID Scheme, byte 6 updated accordingly:
9ZML1233=ED
9ZML1253=FD
January 31, 2017 Initial release.
1. “L” denotes RoHS compliant package.
2. “LOT” denotes the lot number.
3. “COO” denotes country of origin.
4. “YYWW” denotes the last two digits of the year and week the part
was assembled.
ICS
9ZML1233EKIL
LOT
COO YYWW
ICS
9ZML1253EKIL
LOT
COO YYWW
9ZML1233E / 9ZML1253E Datasheet
25©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. December 1, 2017
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time,
without notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same
way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability